Attorney Docket No. 4441-101

ηραλητικά του	AM COUDD SUPET			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Form PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)			
Ermis, LLC				
2013 Haverford Dr.	Ermis Labs, LLC			
Crownsville, MD 21032	9515 Gerwig Lane			
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes X No	Suite 105 Columbia, MD 21046			
3. Nature of conveying party (res) attached: 105 23 100	Columbia, MD 21040			
5. Nature of conveyance.				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other: Corrective Change of Address;				
Correction of Applicant Name				
Reel/Frame: 025929/0283				
Execution Date(s): March 9, 2011				
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	1			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B, Patent No. (s)			
13/044,311	D, ratent No. (S)			
15/044,511				
Additional numbers attached? Ves 🛛 No				
5 Name and address of particle whom company dance				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1			
concerning accument broad of manea.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Kelly K. Reynolds				
Company Name: HULTQUIST IP	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form			
	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any			
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	overpayment to deposit account			
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Date and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Kelly K. Reynolds	January 31, 2012			
	ghature Date			
	-			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:4				

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Page 1 of 2

01-31-2012

04:50:27 p.m.

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO.

The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF COM	NVEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA				
Name		Execution Da	te		
Chris BILLIS		03/09/2011			
RECEIVING PAR	TY DATA				
Name:	ERMIS, LLC				
Street Address:	2013 Haverford Dr.				
City:	Crownsville				
State/Country:	MARYLAND				
Postal Code:	21032				
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Tota	1: 1			
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13044311					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (919)419-9354					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 919-419-9350					
Email:	hultquist@hultquistip.com				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	HULTQUIST IP PO BOX 14329				
Address Line 4:					

PATENT

http://enas.uspto.gov/com/receipt isp?iname=PHDSWX111194-9135 REEL: 027629 FRAME//0627

ATTORNEY DOCKI NUMBER:	T 4441-10)1		
NAME OF SUBMIT	SUBMITTER: Steven J. Hultquist			
Signature:	ignature: /steven j. hultquist/			
Date:	03/09/2	011		
Total Attachments: 1 source=101Assignment#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1488936 03/09/2011 \$40			

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Assignment



Docket No., 4441-101

ASSIGNMENT

I. CHRIS BILLIS, have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. patent application filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

"DERMAL COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING GORGONIAN EXTRACT"

I hereby assign to Ermis Labs, LLC, 2013 Haverford Drive, Crownsville, MD 21032, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application:
- non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on (ii)and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application:
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv)corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

I am making this assignment based on my business relationship with Ermis Labs, LLC.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Ermis Labs, LLC

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Ermis Labs, LLC all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

It I The

CHRIS BILLIS

3/9/11

Date

PATENT REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0629

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 01/31/2012